The retrospective application of ASC 470-20 had the following effect on the Company’s Consolidated Statements of Operations as follows (in thousands):

  Fiscal Year Ended  Fiscal Year Ended
  October 2, 2009  October 3, 2008
  Previously  As  Effect of  Previously  As  Effect of
  Reported  Adjusted  Change  Reported  Adjusted  Change

Interest expense  $ (3,644)  $ (8,290)  $(4,646)  $ (7,330)  $ (16,324)  $(8,994)
(Loss) Gain on early retirement of

convertible debt (1)   (4,066)   4,590   8,656   (6,836)   2,158   8,994
(Benefit) for income taxes   (27,543)   (25,227)   (2,316)   (28,818)   (28,818)   —
Net income   93,289   94,983   1,694   111,006   111,006   —

Per share information:
Net income, basic  $ 0.56  $ 0.57  $ 0.01  $ 0.69  $ 0.69  $ —
Net income, diluted  $ 0.55  $ 0.56  $ 0.01  $ 0.67  $ 0.67  $ —

60

Table of Contents

(1) The previously reported gain on early retirement of the 1.25% and 1.50% Notes for the fiscal year ended October 2, 2009 was net of deferred financing
cost write-downs of $0.9 million.

The retrospective application of ASC 470-20 had the following effect on the Company’s Consolidated Balance Sheet as of October 2, 2009 (in thousands):

  Previously Reported  As Adjusted  Effect of Change

Other assets  $ 10,283  $ 9,864  $ (419)
Deferred tax assets   91,479   89,163   (2,316)
Short-term debt   82,617   81,865   (752)
Long-term debt   47,116   41,483   (5,633)
Additional paid-in capital   1,499,406   1,568,416   69,010
Accumulated deficit   (399,794)   (465,154)   (65,360)

The retrospective application of ASC 470-20 had the following effect on the Company’s Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows as follows (in thousands):

  Fiscal Year Ended  Fiscal Year Ended
  October 2, 2009  October 3, 2008
  Previously  As  Effect of  Previously  As  Effect of
  Reported  Adjusted  Change  Reported  Adjusted  Change

Cash flows from operating
activities:

Net income  $ 93,289  $ 94,983  $ 1,694  $ 111,006  $ 111,006  $ —
Amortization of deferred

financing costs and discount
on convertible debt   943   5,589   4,646   1,753   10,748   8,995

Deferred income taxes   (27,182)   (24,866)   2,316   (36,648)   (36,648)   —
Net cash provided by operating

activities:   210,149   218,805   8,656   173,678   182,673   8,995

Cash flows from financing

activities:
Retirement of 2007 Convertible

Notes  $ (57,883)  $ (51,107)  $ 6,776  $ (62,384)  $ (56,570)  $ 5,814
Reacquisition of equity

component of convertible
notes   —   (15,432)   (15,432)   —   (14,809)   (14,809)

Net cash used in financing
activities:   (21,504)   (30,160)   (8,656)   (95,192)   (104,187)   (8,995)

Aggregate annual maturities of long-term debt are as follows (in thousands):

Fiscal Year  Maturity

2011  $ —
2012   24,743

  $ 24,743

61

Table of Contents

SHORT-TERM DEBT

Short-term debt consists of the following (in thousands):

  Fiscal Years Ended
  October 1,   October 2,
  2010   2009

Current maturities of long-term debt  $ —  $ 31,865
Credit Facility   50,000   50,000

  $ 50,000  $ 81,865

On July 15, 2003, the Company entered into a receivables purchase agreement under which it has agreed to sell from time to time certain of its accounts